Взято с сайта www.wit.ru
Q&A
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Cisco Integrated Services Routers Generation 2
 What is Cisco adding to its portfolio of integrated services routers?
 Cisco is introducing new integrated services routers that build on the concept of a truly borderless network by
integrating multiple services into a single platform that can provide all the services a typical branch office needs.
The services include increased capacities for routing, switching, unified communications, security, and

Q&A
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 8
Q. What video capabilities do the Cisco 2900 and 3900 Series platforms have?
A. The Cisco 2900 and 3900 Series platforms have several video capabilities, including:
● Support for H.320 video to H.323 or Session Initiation Protocol (SIP) Video over IP
● Cisco Unified Communications Manager Express video endpoints
● Gatekeeper voice and video interconnect
● Cisco Unified Border Element video and Cisco TelePresence™ interconnect
Q. What new DSP modules are available with the Cisco 2900 and 3900 Series routers?
A. The Cisco 2900 and 3900 Series platforms support the new PVDM3 DSP module as well as the PVDM2 DSP
module supported on the Cisco 2800 and 3800 Series routers. You can order the PVDM3 in six increasing
densities of DS-0 channel support. Table 7 gives a complete list.
Table 7. PVDM3 Support
Name Description
PVDM3-16 16-channel packet fax and voice DSP module
PVDM3-32 32-channel packet fax and voice DSP module
PVDM3-64 64-channel packet fax and voice DSP module
PVDM3-128 128-channel packet fax and voice DSP module
PVDM3-192 192-channel packet fax and voice DSP module
PVDM3-256 256-channel packet fax and voice DSP module
Q. Can the PVDM2 and PVDM3 DSP modules coexist on the Cisco 2900 and 3900 Series routers?
A. Yes, they can coexist as long as they are not both installed in the same domain. The motherboard PVDM slots
form one domain and each service-module slot forms a separate domain. The motherboard domain can contain
either all PVDM2 modules or all PVDM3 modules. A service-module domain can contain only PVDM2 modules